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SR Publication Headline Date Coverage
NO appeared
National Press Release
1 . . - - th Print
The Hindu Business Line Premium Tracker 26"August 2019
2 . . - - th Print
The Hindu Business Line Premium Tracker 19"August 2019
3 Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; only th Print
Pune Satta 18% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 177August 2019
4 Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; only th Print
Navrashtra 18% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 177August 2019
5 . Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkata; th Print
Power of Voice only 18%keep health as priority: FGILI Study 14 August 2019
6 Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkata; th Print
My Pune Express only 18%keep health as priority: FGILI Study 14 August 2019
! Banking Frontiers How CorpComm overcomes tough challenges 14" August 2019 Print
8 Only 14% fathers in Ahmedabad keep health as top Print
Navgujarat Samay priority; majority says job affecting family life: 13"August 2019
FGILI Study
9 . . . . th Print
The Hindu Business Line Premium Tracker 12"August 2019
5 - - -
10 Dainik Jagran (INext) Over 62% of f_ather_s in L_ucknovx_/ say Job is 12“‘August 2019 Print
reducing time with family
5 - - -
11 Dainik Jagran Over 62% of f_ather_s in L_ucknovx_/ say Job is 12“‘August 2019 Print
reducing time with family
12 . Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; only th Print
Sanjvarta 18% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 127August 2019
13 Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; only th Print
Pune Metro 18% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 117 August 2019
14 . . - th Print
Yashobhoomi About 68% people in Mumbai work 6 days a week 11"August 2019
0 i i . . i
15 Punyanagari 51% of people in Fune pusy W|_th work; can't spend 11" August 2019 Print
time with family
5 - - -
16 Dainik Bhaskar Over 62% of f_ather_s in L_ucknOV\_/ say Job is 11“‘August 2019 Print
reducing time with family
17 Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkata; th Print
Sambad Prabha only 8%keep health as priority: FGILI Study 11 August 2019
18 . Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkata; th Print
Adjkal only 8%keep health as priority: FGILI Study 117 August 2019
19 Only 14% fathers in Ahmedabad keep health as top Print
Gujarat Vaibhav priority; majority says job affecting family life: 11"August 2019
FGILI Study
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20 I Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkata; th Print
Arthik Lipi only 8%keep health as priority: FGILI Study 117 August 2019
21 - Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; only th Print
DNA Times 18% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 107August 2019
22 Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; only th Print
Pune Herald 18% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 107August 2019
23 - Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; only th Print
Rashtratej 18% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 107 August 2019
24 . Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; only th Print
Katib 18% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 107August 2019
25 . Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; only th Print
Vishwadarapan 18% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 10" August 2019
26 . Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; only th Print
Tarankit 18% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 107 August 2019
27 . Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; only th Print
Kesari 18% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 10"August 2019
28 . Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; only th Print
Navin Sandhya 18% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 10 August 2019
29 Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkata; th Print
Hamara Mahanagar only 8%keep health as priority: FGILI Study 107August 2019
30 - . - th Print
Outlook Money Armoring your child against all odds 09™August 2019
31 DNA FGILI CMO views 08""August 2019 Print
32 . Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkata; th Print
Dainik Jagran only 8% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 08 August 2019
33 Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkata; th Print
Prabhat Khabar only 8% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 08 August 2019
34 Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkata; th Print
Samgya only 8% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 08 August 2019
35 . Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkata; th Print
Dainik Statesman only 8% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 08 August 2019
36 . Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkata; th Print
Arthik Dhara only 8% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 08 August 2019
37 Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkata; th Print
Prabhu Rashtra only 8% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 08 August 2019
38 . Over 60% of fathers in Lucknow say Job is th Print
Rashtriya Sahara reducing time with family: FGILI study 08 August 2019
39 Only 14% fathers in Ahmedabad keep health as top Print
Standard Herald priority; majority says job affecting family life: 08" August 2019
FGILI Study
40 Only 14% fathers in Ahmedabad keep health as top Print
Jai Hind priority; majority says job affecting family life: 08" August 2019
FGILI Study
41 Only 14% fathers in Jaipur keep health as top Print
Rajasthan Patrika priority; majority say job affecting family life: 07"August 2019
FGILI study
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42 Only 14% fathers in Jaipur keep health as top Print
Morning News priority; majority say job affecting family life: 07"August 2019
FGILI study
43 The Echo of India Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkata 06™MAugust 2019 Print
44 Only 14% fathers in Jaipur keep health as top Print
Dainik Navjyoti priority; majority say job affecting family life: 06" August 2019
FGILI study
45 - . Over 60% of fathers in Lucknow say Job is th Print
Dainik Aaj reducing time with family: FGILI study 06 August 2019
46 Only 14% fathers in Jaipur keep health as top Print
Dainik Bhaskar priority; majority say job affecting family life: 06"August 2019
FGILI study
47 Only 14% fathers in Jaipur keep health as top Print
Daily News priority; majority say job affecting family life: 06"August 2019
FGILI study
48 Only 14% fathers in Jaipur keep health as top Print
Samachar Jagat priority; majority say job affecting family life: 06"August 2019
FGILI study
49 The Hindu Business Line Premium Tracker 05"August 2019 Print
50 The Hindu Life insurance term plan premium 05"August 2019 Print
51 Only 14% fathers in Ahmedabad keep health as top Print
Free Press Gujarat priority; majority says job affecting family life: 05"August 2019
FGILI Study
5 The Economic Times Government shou!d prowde'mcentlw.as for realty, SOthAugust 2019 Online
boost infra: Jyoti Vaswani
53 i i nlin
Outlook Money Life Insurers Reco'rd Six Per Cent Growth In New 215 August 2019 Online
Premium Income: IRDAI
54 . i i i Online
Bloomberg Quint Private Insurers Ga.un From Protection Plans As 14thAUgUSt 2019
Ulips Stagnate
55 ' li
India Today Why the RBI's repo rate cuts have not (yet) led to 13" August 2019 Online
cheaper loans
56 i i- Onli
News State Only 3? percent people in Pelhl NCR have health lothAugust 2019 nline
insurance, revealed in new research
57 i iti li
Livemint.com Indian equities surge on hope government may roll 09thAugust 2019 Online
back surcharge on FPIs
58 9 i i Onli
Money Bhaskar Only 35% people. in Delhi NCR have health 09”‘August 2019 nline
Insurance
59 BESI C-Suite officers Proao!emng horizon of India’s O9thAugust 2019 Online
financial sector
60 UNI India Children top most concern .for' fathers only 17pc 08" August 2019 Online
keep health as priority:study
61 . . Children top most concern for fathers in Delhi; th Online
The Policy Times only 17% keep health as priority: FGILI Study 08 August 2019



https://www.bloombergquint.com/bq-blue-exclusive/private-insurers-gain-from-protection-plans-as-ulips-stagnate
https://www.bloombergquint.com/bq-blue-exclusive/private-insurers-gain-from-protection-plans-as-ulips-stagnate
https://www.indiatoday.in/india-today-insight/story/why-rbi-repo-rate-cuts-not-led-to-cheaper-loans-1580210-2019-08-13
https://www.indiatoday.in/india-today-insight/story/why-rbi-repo-rate-cuts-not-led-to-cheaper-loans-1580210-2019-08-13
https://www.newsstate.com/business/personal-finance/only-35-percent-of-people-in-delhi-ncr-have-health-insurance-new-research-reveals-101245.html
https://www.newsstate.com/business/personal-finance/only-35-percent-of-people-in-delhi-ncr-have-health-insurance-new-research-reveals-101245.html
https://www.livemint.com/market/stock-market-news/indian-equities-surge-on-hope-government-may-roll-back-surcharge-on-fpis-1565328091299.html
https://www.livemint.com/market/stock-market-news/indian-equities-surge-on-hope-government-may-roll-back-surcharge-on-fpis-1565328091299.html
https://money.bhaskar.com/news/MON-PERS-INSU-only-35-of-people-in-delhi-ncr-have-health-insurance-1565171847.html
https://money.bhaskar.com/news/MON-PERS-INSU-only-35-of-people-in-delhi-ncr-have-health-insurance-1565171847.html
https://bfsi.eletsonline.com/c-suite-officers-broadening-horizon-of-indias-financial-sector/
https://bfsi.eletsonline.com/c-suite-officers-broadening-horizon-of-indias-financial-sector/
http://www.uniindia.com/children-top-most-concern-for-fathers-only-17pc-keep-health-as-priority-study/india/news/1692047.html
http://www.uniindia.com/children-top-most-concern-for-fathers-only-17pc-keep-health-as-priority-study/india/news/1692047.html
https://thepolicytimes.com/children-top-most-concern-for-fathers-in-delhi-only-17-keep-health-as-priority-fgili-study/
https://thepolicytimes.com/children-top-most-concern-for-fathers-in-delhi-only-17-keep-health-as-priority-fgili-study/
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62 i , Online
Shafagna Children topmost concern for_fathers only 17 pc 08”‘August 2019
keep health as priority: Study
63 . . Children t t for fathers, only 17 Online
The Shillong Times £ETEN TOPMOSE Concern .or. SENELS, O 2L BC 08" August 2019
keep health as priority: Study
64 The Samikhsya Children top most concern .for fathers; only 17pc 08”‘August 2019 Online
keep health as priority: Study
65 RBI monetary policy HIGHLIGHTS: Shaktikanta Das Online
Financial Express throws in a surprise, cuts policy rates by 35 bps; 07"August 2019
repo rate now at 5.40%
66 The Week RBI monetary policy: Excpuirts' view on 35 bps rate 07" August 2019 Online



https://in.shafaqna.com/EN/AL/893313
https://in.shafaqna.com/EN/AL/893313
http://www.theshillongtimes.com/2019/08/09/children-topmost-concern-for-fathers-only-17-pc-keep-health-as-priority-study/?utm_source=feedburner&utm_medium=feed&utm_campaign=Feed%3A+TheShillongTimes+%28The+Shillong+Times%29
http://www.theshillongtimes.com/2019/08/09/children-topmost-concern-for-fathers-only-17-pc-keep-health-as-priority-study/?utm_source=feedburner&utm_medium=feed&utm_campaign=Feed%3A+TheShillongTimes+%28The+Shillong+Times%29
https://thesamikhsya.com/science-tech/children-top-most-concern-for-fathers-only-17pc-keep-health-as-priority-study
https://thesamikhsya.com/science-tech/children-top-most-concern-for-fathers-only-17pc-keep-health-as-priority-study
https://www.financialexpress.com/economy/rbi-monetary-policy-live-will-central-bank-cut-rates-for-4th-time-in-a-row/1668567/?
https://www.financialexpress.com/economy/rbi-monetary-policy-live-will-central-bank-cut-rates-for-4th-time-in-a-row/1668567/?
https://www.financialexpress.com/economy/rbi-monetary-policy-live-will-central-bank-cut-rates-for-4th-time-in-a-row/1668567/?
https://www.theweek.in/news/biz-tech/2019/08/07/rbi-monetary-policy-experts-view-on-35-bps-rate-cut.html
https://www.theweek.in/news/biz-tech/2019/08/07/rbi-monetary-policy-experts-view-on-35-bps-rate-cut.html

PRINT COVERAGE

Y= FUTURE
§f5~ GENERALI

TOTAL INSURANCE SOLUTIONS



PROSE
INTEGRATED

Digital - PR - Advertising - Advocacy

1= FUTURE
Qﬁg‘ GENERALI
TOTAL INSURANCE SOLUTIONS

Date 26" August 2019
Publication The Hindu Business Line
Headline Premium Tracker

THE#&®= HINDL

BusinessLine

Premium Tracker

Max Max Annual  Claim
Soms Pl o ) -

(years) (years) (1) ratio (%)
For a 30-yr old male, non-smoker, for sum assured of ¥ 1 crore upto 70 years
Aditya Birla Capital Ultima Term 85 50 10270 964
Aegon Life iTerm 100 82 8331 95.7
Aviva Life iTerm Smart 80 62 9007 945
Bajaj Allianz eTouch 75 40 14607 92.0
Bharti AXA Flexi Term Plan 85 67 9440 96.9
Canara HSBC OBC Life iSelect 80 40 9491 952
DHFL Pramerica Life Flexi e-Term 75 57 9403 96.6
Edelweiss Tokio Life Zindagi+ 80 62 9206 952
Exide Life Smart Term Plan 75 30 8572 968
Future Generali Flexi Online Term 75 57 9427 931
HDFC Life Click2Protect 3D Plus life 100 74 12478 97.8
ICICI Prudential iProtect Smart 99 81 12502 97.9
IDBI Federal Life iSurance Flexi Term 80 62 12402 92.0
India First Life e-Term Plan 80 40 8260 89.8
Kotak Life Kotak e-Term Plan % 51 9558 931
Lc eTerm 75 35 18672 98.0
Max Life Online Term Plan Plus 85 50 10148 98.3
PNB Met Life Mera Term Plan 99 81 10146 911
Reliance Nippon Life Digi Term 80 40 11012 952
SBI Life eShield New 80 62 15070 96.8
For a 30-yr female, non-smoker, for sum assured of ¥ 1 crore coverage upto 70 years
Aditya Birla Capital Ultima Term 85 50 8733 964
Aegon Life iTerm 100 82 6861 95.7
Aviva Life iTerm Smart 80 62 7741 945
Bajaj Allianz eTouch 75 40 1089 92.0
Bharti AXA Flexi Term Plan 85 67 8260 96.9
Canara HSBC OBC Life iSelect 80 40 8022 952
DHFL Pramerica Life Flexi e-Term 75 57 8025 96.6
Edelweiss Tokio Life Zindagi+ 80 62 7522 97.8
Exide Life Smart Term Plan 75 30 7346 96.8
Future Generali Flexi Online Term 75 57 8184 93.1
HDFC Life Click2Protect 3D Plus life 100 74 11004 97.8
ICICI Prudential iProtect Smart 99 81 11028 97.9
1DBI Federal Life Insurance  iSurance Flexi Term 80 62 10136 92.0
India First Life e-Term Plan 80 40 7080 89.8
Kotak Life Kotak e-Term Plan 75 57 8260 93.7
Lic eTerm 75 35 18672 98.0
Max Life Online Term Plan Plus 85 50 7670 98.3
PNB Met Life Mera Term Plan 99 81 8675 911
Reliance Nippon Life Digi Term 80 40 8719 952
SBILife eShield New 80 62 12898 96.8
Source: www.policybazaar.com and individual ¥
Claim Settlement Ratio- as per IRDAI Report 2017-18
LIC coverage is up to 65-yr for age group of 30 yr; Exide coverage up to 60-yr for age group of 30-yr
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Date 19" August 2019
Publication The Hindu Business Line
Headline Premium Tracker

® THESC=HINDU

BusinessLine




PROSE
INTEGRATED

Digital - PR - Advertising - Advocacy

FUTURE
ﬁﬁ GENERALI

TOTAL INSURANCE SOLUTIONS

Date 17" August 2019
Publication Pune Satta
. Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; only 18% keep health as
Headline R
priority: FGILI Study

qul el

T T8 7 e 21
Vel M, #98 9¢ T
b

qul : ATIRAT FEATAT AR
AT AT 9w gEEvE
FIOATHTET FZ0A & FFA: AT
ARTATHRS FALA FAE. FIT
ez ST YraTET U A
HIeh U F dhededl H270TH 39
AT AT ATE T JOATATA T=0T
TEA & AT ARTATET DA A2
AT 9O AT AT d AT
qareAT viaa=Ardr & qaitas
FIEAT HAT4.

A1 HAAHAR JUATHTA FaD
9¢ 2% FEW & AT AP
FIEAT HF AHATT =TT T 29
7% UTAHIATE] FT=aT qgAid
yiga=T &1 Faia 9 awetEar



PROSE
INTEGRATED

Digital - PR - Advertising - Advocacy

FUTURE
@‘Pﬁ GENERALI

TOTAL INSURANCE SOLUTIONS

Date 17" August 2019
Publication Navrashtra
. Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; only 18% keep health as
Headline T
priority: FGILI Study
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Date 14" August 2019
Publication Power of Voice
Headline Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkata; only 18%keep health as
priority: FGILI Study

Children top most concern for
fathers in Pune; only 18% keep
health as priority: FGILI Study

Pune(Voice News Service-):- To ensure the
financial security angd future of their families, fathers are
known to most often sacrifice their own well-being. A study
conducted by Future Generali India Life Insurance Com-
pany Limited and Market Xcel -~ Market Agency Research
in India has found that young fathers in Pune worry about
their health, but it is their child's future that concerns
them the most.

According to the study, only 18% of the fathers in Pune,
are concerned about maintaining their health, while 27%
keep their children’s future as the top most priority. Loss
of family was also major concern for 19% of respon-
dents followed by financial security (15%).
Work-related stress was also a major cause of concern
with nearly 61% of respondents in Pune working 6 days
a week, and 71% working 7-8 hours on an average.
Significantly, half of the respondents in Pune owned
health insurance as against cities like Kolkata, Delhi,
and Lucknow where penetration of health plans was
found to be low (less than 50%).

The pan-india findings revealed that only 19 out of 100
fathers surveyed place their health as the topmost prior-
ity. At the same time, 49 out of 100 fathers are under work
stress most of the times which is taking a toll on their
health.Rakesh Wadhwa, Chief Marketing Officer, Future
Generali India Life Insurance Company commented
“Through this study, we wanted to understand life's pri-
orities of Indian fathers and their health habits. While
health is one of the most talked about subjects in fami-
lies, our fast-paced lifestyle is increasingly taking away
personal time from us. Young fathers who neglect their
health are far more prone to lifestyle diseases and work-
related stress than ever before. As the study indicated,
fathers often end up sacrificing their own health goals
while providing the best for their children. We believe
that health is your trueé wealth and therefore, it should be
prioritised over any other financial geal you may wish to
achieve in life."A sample size of 1319 respondents with
an average age of 35 years was surveyed across seven
cities = Mumbai, Pune, Ahmedabad, Jaipur, Lucknow,
Kolkata, and Delhi NCR, in India. A majerity of the people
surveyed had a graduate degree and had a household
income with more than 5 lakh rupees.
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14" August 2019

Publication

My Pune Express

Headline

Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkata; only 18%keep health as

priority: FGILI Study

Pune : To ensure the financial
security and future of their fami-
lies, fathers are known to most
often sacrifice their own well-
being. A study conducted by
Future Generali India Life
Insurance Company Limited and
Market Xcel — Market Agency
Research in India has found that
young fathers in Pune worry about
their health, but it is their child’s
future that concerns them the
most.

According to the study, only
18% of the fathers in Pune, are
concerned about maintaining their
health, while 27% keep their chil-
dren’s future as the top most prior-
ity. Loss of family was also major
concern for 19% of respondents

nildren top most concern for fathers m Pune;

only 18% keep health as priority: FGILI Study

followed by financial security
(15%).

The study also revealed that
job was interfering in family life at
frequent intervals and is often a

cause of stress. About 51% of the
respondents in the city said work
has reduced time with family,
while another 40% said that their
work involved a lot of time away
from home.

Work-related stress was also a
major cause of concern with near-
ly 61% of respondents in Pune
working 6 days a week, and 71%

working 7-8 hours on an average.

With  changing lifestyles,
fathers are aware of the impor-
tance of good health but feel they
are not able to do enough about it.
Consequently, they feel fatigued
and tired regularly. Going out on
vacation for 64% and outing with
family and friends for 68%
respondents is the most preferred
solution to overcome work-related
stress in Pune.

Significantly, half of the
respondents in Pune owned health
insurance as against cities like

Kolkata, Delhi, and Lucknow
where penetration of health plans
was found to be low (less than
50%).The pan-India findings
revealed that only 19 out of 100
fathers surveyed place their health
as the topmost priority. At the
same time, 49 out of 100 fathers
are under work stress most of the
times which is taking a toll on
their health.

Rakesh ~ Wadhwa,  Chief
Marketing Officer, Future
Generali India Life Insurance

Company commented "Through

this study, we wanted to under-
stand life’s priorities of Indian
fathers and their health habits.
While health is one of the most
talked about subjects in families,
our fast-paced lifestyle is increas-
ingly taking away personal time
from us.

Young fathers who neglect
their health are far more prone to
lifestyle diseases and work-related
stress than ever before. As the
study indicated, fathers often end
up sacrificing their own health
goals while providing the best for
their children. We believe that
health is your true wealth and
therefore, it should be prioritised
over any other financial goal you
may wish to achieve in life.”
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Date

14" August 2019

Publication

Banking Frontiers

Headline

How CorpComm overcomes tough challenges

' CorpComm

B

BANKING
FRONTIERS

How CorpComm overcomes
tough challenges

Communication with stakeholders - customers, employees, investors
and public at large - is key for any corporate, especially so when itis a

BFS! institution:

or any business to succeed,

communication is an essential tool -

whether it is internal communication
orexternal. It is s question of how well thisis
managed that makes or mars an enterprise’s
effectivencss and reputation. May be the
products and services the enterprise offer
could be the best in the market, maybe it
has several competitive advantages, yet
lack of a cohesive, dear and well planned
corporate communications strategy could
negate all these advantages,

Some of the successful global
corporations have started including
corporate communications teams while
devising business strategies, discussing
major sales plans, or preparing for board

i Such experi ions have
resulted in better impactful corporate
messaging. Getting them involved from the
start can help you avert a potential image
disaster, be it internally or externally.

Three heads of corporate
communications department of Indian
financial services companies discuss the
strategies they have and how they provide

flecti icati h 1 both

E = Easy D=Difficult R =Reach C = Convince

Effort required to convince
LESS <P MORE

LESS P MORE
Effort required to reach

primary internal stakeholders,” says
he. "Our external customers are media
keholders, be it publ :

parents (co-borrowers). The team’s
ivities cover busi P media,
and internal

within the organization and externally.

S STAKEHOLDERS
Bajaj Allianz General Insurance, which
has an in-house team handling corporate
communications, handles both internal
and external communications - right from
ideating to strategizing and implementing
communications. According to Nikhil
Bharadwaj, there are 5 stakeholders as far
asthe dep . 1
and potential customers, company partners/
i diaries/ agents, employees, senior
management of the company and media.
“We work closely with senior
management and all departments as

28  Banking Frontiers  August 2019

or online mediums, Last but not ll‘lr least

“We fund higher education of Indian

it is our company p and

potential customers, whom we intend to

d taking up 1500+ courses in 2500+
institutes, across 38+ countries. Hence, our

reach out to with our has to be d for a
A strong relationship and rapport  diverse set of higher education aspirants
with our stakeholders and keeping our ith ized loan solutions. The content

icati J and rel is tailored to reach them with relevant and

plays a key role in communication,”

TARGETS - STUDENTS

For Chandini Schgal, head-Marketing
& Corporate Communications, HDFC
Credila, the company’s key corporate
communications is directed towards
potential and current rs, which

timely information, based on their life cycle
and destination of study,” says she.

TARGETING 4 SEGMENTS

Rakesh Wadwa, CMO, Future Generali
India Life Insurance Company, there
are 4 segments that the corporate

include both stud: (appli ) and

department of the
iy targets - middle class customers,

app
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who know about the company and who
consume both the traditional and digital
media, a prime customer segment, whose
members are people working in MNCs at
senjor positions, media and the underserved
population/ customers, for whom the

company’s brand does not resonate.
Wadwa further explains: “The first

= of s is much p
in the market. They consume both the
traditional and digital media. They talk to
our agents; this customer is easy to reach

and easy to e. All our stakehold
and employees are part of this group.
“The d t of 15 is

difficult to reach out with our traditional
channels. We need proper communication
messaging. We are not the leading brand
as we are the challenger brand: so, the
customer needs to be educated about us.
Therefore our message needs to be right
and in the appropriate language. These
areeasyto ince b they
understand the merits of our product.

“In the case of the underserved
population segment, these customers do
not know about Future group or Generali.
Our presence is limited to metros, mini
metros and category A and B towns. These
customers are difficalt to reach and our
connect is also very much limited”

He explains that the company’s
corporate communication activities are
divided into 2 segments - internal and
external. For the external customers, there
are PR activities and media relations in

5

BANKING
FRONTIERS

Nikhil Bharadwaj explains
how CorpComm in Bajaj
Allianz General Insurance
works with all the stakehoiders
to implement an effective
CorpComm strategy

lized tion

in creating p
by selecting the right platform for the
right audience.

“For employees, there are employ
newsletters and channel wise newsletters

It also serves as an avenue to highlight
individuzals who have performed well, and
thus feeling appreciated amongst peers. It
serves as an i source of motivati
for individuals just starting out or stuck in
some way. This is done through knowledge
sharing of success stories of other agents/
intermediaries.

“For senior management, there are
regular meetings to help us understand
the track on which the company is
headed, giving us a direction to align our
communication. Sharing media updates
about the company and briefing them on
interactions, conferences and other areas
of visibility is also done on a regular basis.
They derive great knowledge into the
industry happenings on a day to day basis
which enables them to take better macro
decisions in their respective lines of work.

“For the media. we offer analysis of the
trends within the company and industry
and share data with journalists, which
will be insightful for their readers. Sharing
important ¥ annou ts,
meeting them regularly and interacting
with them on industry developments
helps in building top of the mind recall
amongst journalists. While the print
media is growing, the digital media is

ini tum on the sidelines.

for internal stakeholders along with

emails that keep them informed about

develop in the v. We try and

mix this up with fun elements as well as
to late what is h

addition to brand advertising and digital
content activities.

Says he: “For the ‘difficult to reach, easy
to convinee' category of customers, digital
media works best because they want to
search about the brand, know about the
brand and want to know people.

“For the easy to reach, easy to convince
category, mass communication works
best, and we use internet for internal
communication with our employees,

. hald md“LL 14, Forone_
to-many communication. we use Google
Hangout, YouTube, Facebook Live, ete”

PERSONALIZED COMMUNICATION
Nikhil Bharadwaj of Bajaj Allianz General

the company to give the
employees an elaborate update. This is
supported by launch activities done in
person or various videos which are shared
with them.

“For pany p s, We
with various partners like banks. agents,
corporates, ete, to distribute our products.
We communicate with these partners
through newsletters giving insights on
what is new in the company, overview of the
industry, message from the leadership team
of the said channel. This communication
helps us strengthen and build a long-
term relationship with our partners. This
communication is a must to increase
stickiness of the partners towards the

P cap PE
throughout

Jlaharat:

I says the always beli

pany, which in insurance is critical.

We constantly tap the changing trends
in both print and digital media and

dingly share inf tion with them,
thus balancing the ion across
all platforms. Ensuring a great amount
of knowledge sharing and training is a
must to build interest, especially in non-

specialist j lists and media |
G tion of i in the subject is the
first step towards building a successful body
of knowledge and of course news.

“For customers, our focus is to identify
ways through which we can reach to them
to increase awareness through various
mediums. One such important tool is
media where we share content, which is
free of any jargon and in small palatable
buckets. This makes it easier for masses to
und: d what i e is and how it
can be beneficial for them. We share articles
for personal finance columns especially in
regional media to reach out to maximum
number of people.” concludes Bharadwaj.
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5 CorpComm

ADDING VALUE

Since HDFC Credila is a specialist provider
of education loans, Chandini Sehgal says
the department’s aim is to add value during
the j y of stud from pus to
corporate and play a part in their journey
towards achieving their dreams. “Our
corporate communications activities
revolve around:

(i) enlightening higher education
aspirants about education loan benefits and
finance, providing value added services like
information about upcoming glohal trends,
credible insights about higher education
abroad that can help them make informed
decisions. (We engage with students and
provide them with valuable information
for a period as long as 6-18 months before
they fly out to their study destinations.
The content is curated and compiled
from experts in the education industry
across the globe. These initiatives make
aspirants relate to the brand as not just a
loan provider, but also as an entity they can
trust - a friend that understands them and
their financial needs for higher education.

(ii) generating awareness among the
business partners about the benefits of
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Chandini Sehgal emphasizes
the role of CorpComm to
spread awareness about the
company which operates in

a niche segment of student
loans

(elephomcnlls to pmnse tm Hence, our

education loans and the unique benefits that
we offer as theg often advise students about
ial pl. g for higher ed:

{iii) Cmanng awareness in the media
and among the public at large about the
brand and the unique initiatives we take

ds the lving ease of fi g
higher education through innovative
products and va!ue—edded services.)

(iv) providing inft |
sukelmlders about polices, guldelmes
news and achi of the company and

acmss new

bl

age digital media ch |

business partners. and the public, as well as
WI'IIIE Jon:
Asa brand it strives to be seen as their
friend and & sensitive and innovative
h ds their preferred ch 1

never fails to deliver. "me aimis to have the
message not just delivered but also read!,”
avers Sehgal.

Future G li India Life I

Co uses as digital social channels like
Facebook, Instagram, Twitter and LinkedIn
to reach out the 4 segments of customers.
It especially uses I and Facebook
to target the young people and LinkedIn
for the ‘difficult to reach, but easy to
convinece customers.

MEASURING EFFECTIVNESS
What about the metrics that are used
to measure the effectiveness of the
communication?

Wadhwa says corporates usually rely on
‘Return on Investment’ (ROI). "ROI depicts
the quantitative aspect of media coverage
over a specific period of time. Besides taking
advertising evaluations, it calculates the
increase in brand conversations triggered
by i ions on social media, and an

value added information, knmnledge and
wisdom at each touch points”

The company in the first instance
communicates with both millennials and
their parents and hence it believes it is
important to communicate effectively.
Sehgal says the company understands
what millennials need is relevant, timely
and personalized information and
seamless expenence that works across
all ion ch Is. “This is

improvement in SEO ranking.

For gauging the effectiveness of
internal communications tools such as
intranet, technology tools like Google

ics are used to quantify the views on
the intranet. Even direct feedback in the
form of employee surveys on the intranet,
one-on-one or group meetings, forming
core feedback team, and having a person
deputed in the department are some of the

also news about achi fempl

g that we try and provide to

and their family to keep the bondmg and
motivation level high”
She says there has been a constant

all, and not just specific to age groups
or segments. We have a multi-channel
strategy that constantly evolves with the

change in the way , infe
and communication are consumed.
“For example,” says she, “the prefe

er-changing digital and social platf

p for getting lovee feedback.”
says he.

Nikhil Bharadwaj stresses that feedback
lies at the heart of effective communication.
A posm\ve or negative one, it still indicates

I or P of the ideas and

However, we dont hesitate in using

to consume information in quick
reads and concise capsulated formats
by the millennials has transitioned
communication channels and formats.
Articles have shrunk to paragraphs,
video lengths have shrunk to 15 seconds,
words have changed to infographics,
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| methods like hard copies for

select communications.

ROLE OF DIGITAL

Second]), most of the con[en( and
are now d aver

the phone and hence the company often

helps corporate communications teams to
improvise or better the communication
sent. “We try to incorporate the feedback
mechanism in most of the communications
forboth i and Vetakehold

For instance, at the end of the newsletters,
we request for suggestions and opinions
from employees on what more can be

uses digital mediums to with

d. We take feedback from

ncorpx
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our senior management on whether the
communication being sent out is in line
with the key messages of the company and
if it requires any changes. We regularly
interact with the media to understand
what they expect from us and how we can
share better and more relevant content with
them. Feedback is an important metric for
us to measure the impact and analyze the
result of the communication,” says he.
Acmrdmg to Sehgal smce most
are th h electronic
mediums in todays world, it is much
easier to the effecti h h
available tools for in-depth analytics - to
reach, rel, of audi and
their engagement/response. "At HDFC
Credila, we use analytics to also improve
the future effectiveness of communications.
A smart marketer today measures at each
level of the communications delivery and
can improve the effectives of the reach,
channel, content and also time it right,”
says she.
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Rakesh Wadwa has created a
CorpComm strategy for Future
Generali India Life Insurance
that distinguishes 2 segments
- internal and external

“Challenges of reaching out to a
variety of stakeholders like cust
co-borrowers, business partners and
internal employees have pushed us to be
much more i ,” she says, addi
“We have over time explored and innovated
mediums that help us connect with all
stakeholders with more ease. We believe
in communicating in a simple vet concise
language that makes absorption of the
key messaging an easy effort. Jargons are
simplified. Content is non-pushy. Relevant,
authentic and timely communications can
make the customers reach out to you and
look for content through you, rather than
the brand chasing them with content. If you
provide value, people value you - that is the
formula we at HDFC Credila have adopted.
Our teams are constantly keeping pace with
the constantly changing and evolving world
of communications. Customer centricity
has been our core and that is something
that remains as a constant as we create
awareness about the brand as the trusted
leader, yet an approachable friend!”

She also that ions | communications
AR IR, I
towards options, providing just but with industry and
to ensure reach to varied demographi market ioand dingly define our

The company has often seen
walk into its offices with hard copies of
communications they have, which Sehgal
says reflects the success of knowing when
to use print and when electronic mediums.
Positioning the company in media plays
a critical role in determining the customer.

ion strategy. And the corporate
communications team will always generate
highest quality of content that offers value
to anyone reading it. Mediums are getting
more digital, but content quality will be the
differentiator,” says he.
Sehgal says as a thought leader in

says only

Rakesh Wadwa says for internal
ion, the pany does a
lot of employee engagement activities
which of course has received good
of resp As regard 1
communications, 95% of the easy tor
each and easy to convince customers
know about the role of company. The
company also uses lead conversation to get
castomer information.

d employ the seg: HDFC Credila’s corporate “As regards our corporate customers

the company, emphasizes Bharadwaj. He commumcanons team will endeavor | are concerned, we can increase our share
1 and regular exch about the | in the salaried customers as almost 48%

of information has enabled Bajaj Allianz  benefits of edi as a smart fi ial | of our are salaried as

General Insurance to gain good visibility
across all media platforms. And effective
communication within the company
helps bringing in clarity and transparency
among employees as they know what they

decision. Itisimportant, says she, toimpart
knowledge about the attractive tax benefits,
opportunity to build credit history, ease of
processing loans, ete, which can result in
growing the market. She also points out

are working ds. It also incul a
sense of belonging to a common group with

common goals.

PRODUCTIVITY, SATISFACTION
“I believe, all these result in

to the transformation in the change of
perception over the last few years, which
is a clear indication of the success of the

com¥d 10 32% 2 vears ﬁi_).“ says he.
While effective communications
strategies are crucial for any company, they
are particularly so for the financial services
mdustr) Since trust is of paramount
e, transy v in wh an
BFSI institution does gains precedence.
This applies to communication that the

efforts ds this
She also speaks about the importance
of ¢ s in the right

productivity and job satisfaction lev elsv
which also contributes towards the growth
of the company. Our focus will always be to
stay relevant, keep up with the trends, not

bucket and planning the frequency and
level of ion of which

pany enters into not just with its
customers, but with its staff and other
stakeholders as well. True relationship
develops inn today’s world of empowered

indeed helps build the brand without
over communicating,

cust rs, only through effective

ravi2glocaiinfermart.com
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Date 13" August 2019
Publication Navgujarat Samay
Headline Only 14% fathers in Ahmed_abad ke_ep health as top priority; majority says job
affecting family life: FGILI Study
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Date 12" August 2019
Publication The Hindu Business Line
Headline Premium Tracker
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Businessline
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Date 12" August 2019
Publication Dainik Jagran (INext)
Headline Over 62% of fathers in Lucknow say Job is reducing time with family
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Date 12" August 2019
Publication Dainik Jagran
Headline Over 62% of fathers in Lucknow say Job is reducing time with family
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Date 12" August 2019
Publication Sanjvarta
. Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; only 18% keep health as
Headline R
priority: FGILI Study
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Date 11" August 2019
Publication Pune Metro
. Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; only 18% keep health as
Headline R
priority: FGILI Study
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Date 11"August 2019
Publication Yashobhoomi
Headline About 68% people in Mumbai work 6 days a week
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Date 11" August 2019
Publication Punyanagari
Headline 51% of people in Pune busy with work; can't spend time with family
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Date

11"August 2019

Publication

Dainik Bhaskar

Headline

Over 62% of fathers in Lucknow say Job is reducing time with family

®
s uRse

3ifei @ear & HIev 62 Ufderd fuar
uﬁawaﬂaﬁémeéaﬁaama

e aﬁﬁaﬁﬁﬁum«
I = fied 2 F fom
Hfrarer fgam 319+ 9ftar #1999
FHH A R E R e
I IRE F Whe o F
ke THE A R e &
AR &S F Fae 62 Wavd
7 frasit #1 9 @ # I
tftar ¥ fau 3= w9 &
ey 3H F19 F THT 37 @2
3R 79 ¥ T 9fER # A
I G FH R W FH |
a9 UF TR q9en 2
3N FETF F 66 Wavd A T
H 6 foeq a9 w6 & 3R 42
Hiqv @ T 7- 8 R %
FH FE ¢ A F Fema T R

WA WA # 38 wiave @m
HoHT Hed &1 o 74 & a9 79
¥ 9% 9 ER, 21 wave 3R
F19 18 Wavd #1 & T B
7 14 Wiavm =i 1 375 7=
% yfaey %1 e 2 e S
% W9 foa FF = gwa
WAE F4 ¢ 3N 3% oA & H
AW F AW E 2T T
T 2 I e W FH
T ¥ IR HE AN gFEe

faenatt =t foiedt &t wafasar =0
B 2 MR Wed & AR wH
FHFA oA A Fed 9fEr §
9 Gfa faw o & A

T FafE T FH A W
77 o it 3o Hed # SR FW
AR |
T A 3feT s vEna
FE F OAF AR HFH
T A % SR 3 T
% W 9 78 REE foasi #
ot %1 wfteran @0 21 & 3R
ed & a1 | 2o SAH ol ot
g:a%wt‘imaﬁaﬁw
magemmm

m%gxas‘ T AR
TR AETS Hewd R
ferell TR 3 9| el o
T 35 T OIW F 1319
@it |/ wfaare W fF o
a1 fFu MU S T SeErE
£ 3R IR WA A 5 A=
941 | 3 o |




PROSE
INTEGRATED

Digital - PR - Advertising - Advocacy

gy=" FUTURE
%ﬁg‘ GENERALI
TOTAL INSURANCE SOLUTIONS

Date 11" August 2019
Publication Sambad Prabha
. Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkata; only 8%keep health as
Headline o
priority: FGILI Study
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Date 11" August 2019
Publication Aajkal
. Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkata; only 8%keep health as
Headline o
priority: FGILI Study
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Date 11" August 2019
Publication Gujarat Vaibhav
Headline Only 14% fathers in Ahmedabad keep health as top priority; majority says job
affecting family life: FGILI Study
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Date 11" August 2019
Publication Arthik Lipi
. Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkata; only 8%keep health as
Headline o
priority: FGILI Study
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Date 10™August 2019
Publication DNA Times
. Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; only 18% keep health as
Headline R
priority: FGILI Study

Children top most concem for fathers in Pune; onl)
18% keep health as priority:

Pune : To ensure the financial
security and future of their fami-
lies, fathers are known to most
often sacrifice their own well-
being. A study conducted by
Future Generali India Life
Insurance Company Limited and
Market Xcel — Market Agency
Research in India has found that
young fathers in Pune worry about
their health, but it is their child’s
future that concerns them the most.

According to the study, only
18% of the fathers in Pune, are
concerned about maintaining their
health, while 27% keep their chil-
dren’s future as the top most prior-
ity. Loss of family was also major
concern for 19% of respondents
followed by financial security
(15%).

The study also revealed that job
was interfering in family life at fre-
quent intervals and is often a cause
of stress. About 51% of the respon-
dents in the city said work has
reduced time with family, while
another 40% said that their work

involved a lot of time away from
home.

Work-related stress was also a
major cause of concern with nearly
61% of respondents in Pune work-
ing 6 days a week, and 71% work-
ing 7-8 hours on an average.

With changing lifestyles,
fathers are aware of the importance
of good health but feel they are not
able to do enough about it
Consequently, they feel fatigued
and tired regularly. Going out on
vacation for 64% and outing with
family and friends for 68% respon-
dents is the most preferred solution
to overcome work-related stress in
Pune.

Significantly, half of the
respondents in Pune owned health
insurance as against cities like
Kolkata, Delhi, and Lucknow
where penetration of health plans
was found to be low (less than
50%).

The  pan-India  findings
revealed that only 19 out of 100
fathers surveyed place their health

FGILI Study

as the topmost priority. At the sam
time, 49 out of 100 fathers ar
under work stress most of the time:
which is taking a toll on thei
health.

Rakesh ~ Wadhwa, Chie
Marketing Officer, Future General
India Life Insurance Compan)
commented "Through this study
we wanted to understand life’s pri
orities of Indian fathers and thei
health habits. While health is on
of the most talked about subjects i1
families, our fast-paced lifestyle i
increasingly taking away persona
time from us.

Young fathers who neglec
their health are far more prone t(
lifestyle diseases and work-relate
stress than ever before. As th
study indicated, fathers often enc
up sacrificing their own healtl
goals while providing the best fo
their children. We believe tha
health is your true wealth an
therefore, it should be prioritise
over any other financial goal you
may wish to achieve in life.”
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Pune Herald

Headline

Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; only 18% keep health as

priority: FGILI Study

Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; only 18% keep health as priority: FGILI Study

Pune : To ensure the financial security
and future of their families, fathers are
known to most often sacrifice their own
well-being, A study conducted by Future
Generali India Life Insurance Company
Limited and Market Xcel ~ Market Agency
Rescarch in India has found that young
fathers in Pune worry about their health, but
it is their child’s future that concerns them
the most.

According to the study, only 18% of the
fathers in Pune, are concerned about main-
taining their health, while 27% keep their
children’s future as the top most priority.
Loss of family was also major concern for
19% of lents followed by financial
security (15%).

The study also revealed that job was

interfering in family life at frequent intervals
and is often a cause of stress. About 51% of
the respondents in the city said work has
reduced time with family, while another 40%
said that their work involved a lot of time
away from home.

Work-related stress was also a major
cause of concern with nearly 61% of respon-
dents in Pune working 6 days a week, and
71% working 7-8 hours on an average.

With changing lifestyles, fathers are
aware of the importance of good health but
feel they are not able to do enough about it.
C quently, they feel fi d and tired
regularly. Going out on vacation for 64% and
outing with family and friends for 68%
respondents is the most preferred solution to
overcome work-related stress in Pune.

Significantly, half of the respondents in
Pune owned health insurance as against
cities like Kolkata, Delhi, and Lucknow
where penetration of health plans was found
1o be low (less than 50%).

The pan-India findings revealed that only
19 out of 100 fathers surveyed place their
health as the topmost priority. At the same
time, 49 out of 100 fathers are under work
stress most of the times which is taking a toll
on their health.

Rakesh Wadhwa, Chief Marketing
Officer, Future Generali India Life Insurance
Company commented "Through this study,
we wanted to understand life’s priorities of
Indian fathers and their health habits. While
health is one of the most talked about sub-
jects in families, our fast-paced lifestyle is

increasingly taking away personal time from
us. Young fathers who neglect their health
are far more prone to lifestyle discases and
work-related stress than ever before. As the
study indicated, fathers often end up sacrific-
ing their own health goals while providing
the best for their children. We believe that
health is your truc wealth and therefore, it
should be prioritised over any other financial
goal you may wish to achieve in life.”

A sample size of 1319 respondents with
an average age of 35 years was surveyed
across seven cities - Mumbai, Pune,
Ahmedabad, Jaipur, Lucknow, Kolkata, and
Delhi NCR, in India. A majority of the peo-
ple surveyed had a graduate degree and had
a houschold income with more than 5 lakh
rupees.
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Rashtratej

Headline

Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; only 18% keep health as
priority: FGILI Study
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Date 10™August 2019
Publication Katib
. Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; only 18% keep health as
Headline R
priority: FGILI Study
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Vishwadarapan

Headline

Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; only 18% keep health as

priority: FGILI Study
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Date 10™August 2019
Publication Tarankit
. Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; only 18% keep health as
Headline R
priority: FGILI Study
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Publication Kesari
Headline Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; only 18% keep health as
priority: FGILI Study
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Date 10™August 2019
Publication Navin Sandhya
. Children top most concern for fathers in Pune; only 18% keep health as
Headline R
priority: FGILI Study
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Date 10™August 2019
Publication Hamara Mahanagar
. Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkata; only 8%keep health as
Headline o
priority: FGILI Study
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Publication

Outlook Money

Headline

Armoring your child against all odds

Outlook

MONEY

( Insurance

Armorngour_ (hlld Against All Odds

Apart from being included as a

By Ashfaque Ismail

here Is no better joy than

welcoming a new life into

the world. As a parent, you
want the best of everything for your
little bundle of joy, but somehow,
the thoughts of the unforescen
future always hurks at the back of
the mind, and you would not want
it to affect your child's future at
any cost. Therefore, apart from
Including your child as a nominee
In your term plans, a life insurance
caver for the child Is also Important.

According to financial planners,

education and marriage for children
tend to be the most common
goals that parents have in mind.
However, parents tend to buy child.
related insurance plans to meet the
financial requirements for pre-

cover is also

defined events, such as education
and marriage costs. In the case of
education cost, a parent may buy
an Insurance plan, which provides
regular payments each year when
the child goes to college for
higher education.

Santosh Agarwal, Chief Business

Investing in Unit-linked
child plan can be the
best bet parents can
have for their children

np for the child

Officer, Life Insurance, Policybazaar,
stated that most parents, looking to
secure their child’s future prefer to
Invest in Unit-Linked
Child Plans. Agarwal said, "No
parent wants to think about the
worst scenario that could occur
to their children. But having a life
insurance for your child can build a
safety net for their future. lavesting
in & unit-linked child plan can be the
best bet parents can have for their
children” Also, the future premium
are waived off in case of the
untimely demise of the policyholder
within the palicy period, she added
Agarwal also added that a child
plan will help not only in case of
any unfortunate event, but also take
care of major life events like their
education, higher studies abroad,
marriage and career goals. Also, the

child insurance plan will continue
even after the demise of the
policyholder. In such a scenario, the
insurance company pays the future
premium till the term continues,
Vishal Dhawan, Founder and
CEO, Plan Ahead Wealth Advisors,
stated, “Flexibility s very critical
for these goals, as they tend to be

are needed. Thus, it is normally
sdvisable to do this through a
combination of an open-ended
mutual fund with a good track
record, and a term insurance plan
to cover the risk of early death of
" .

s highly recommended”
According to Sharda, in child
education plans, carning parents
either propose of take policy in
their name with the child as the
nominee. These plans can be taken
for an appeopriate cover amount
that is equal to the future cost of
higher education of their children.
Therefoce, in case of the unfortunate
demise of the patent, the child's
higher education expenses can
be met.
‘Ourtanoptbeupmﬁumld
education plan or a

Founder and CEQ,
Plan Ahead Weaith  «
Aovisors

Flexibility is critical,

Insurance schx are designed

ATmnl’lml.hMptwtdnuqulx
income stream and an assured
savings plan, which will provide a
lump sum or series of payments for
lhcchlld'-uﬁxnnon. Sharda added.

Melvin-toseph

a child to their parents. Munish
Sharda, MD and CEO, Future
Generall India Life Insurance,
sald. “Life insurance works on the
principle of insurable interest, which
In simple terms means that there
isa financial loss to the family due
10 the demise of the insured. Going
by this principle, life insurance
policy for children is not advisable.
However, child cducation policy
that ensures continuity of education
or provides a lump sum benefit for

| funlng his oe hec hgher education_|

certified financal plancer and.
Founder, Finvin Financial Planners,
“Such schemes are not flexible.

1f you want to reduce or increave
the investment, it is not possible.
Once you join the scheme, there is
150 escape route. If you stop paying
premium, then the returns can

be pathetic”

So, even if you surrender the
policy aftee paying for a few years,
you may not get what you have
already paid. Joseph stated that all

Fund
Name

Past Syear
performance

150%

120%

1040%

with certain basic assumptions
regarding mortality, interest rate
and bonus. Any extra feature which
is added, comes at an extra cost,

insurance policy. Also, they get the
opportunity to increase or decrease
yoalnmmluwfnnyyvn

policy and start SIP in equity mutual
funds for child goals.

Although many financial
advisors do not promote the idea
of purchasing a life insurance for
the children, given their low return
and Lack of flexibility, however, they
do advise clients to purchase a life
Insurance cover In their name in
order to peovide financial relief to
their children.

But what the majority of the
advisors actually suggest is to
purchase education plans as they
act as a buffer at the time of any
contingency like the demise of
aparent. @

MPUSRGOL oS (om
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Date 08"August 2019
Publication DNA
Headline FGILI CMO views

DAILY
ANALYSIS

FGILI CMO views

On giving health top priority Rake-
sh Wadhwa, CMO, Future Gener-
ali India Life Insurance Company
said, “As per the study, 35% of the
fathers surveyed in the city were
found to be most worried about
their children's future followed
by their family's loss (17%) and
financial security (16%).
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Date 08"August 2019
Publication Dainik Jagran
. Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkata; only 8% keep health as
Headline N
priority: FGILI Study
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. Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkata; only 8% keep health as
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Publication Samgya

Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkata; only 8% keep health as

Headline priority: FGILI Study
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Date 08"August 2019
Publication Dainik Statesman
Headline Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkata; only 8% keep health as
priority: FGILI Study
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Publication Arthik Dhara
. Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkata; only 8% keep health as
Headline e
priority: FGILI Study
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. Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkata; only 8% keep health as
Headline T
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Date 08"August 2019
Publication Rashtriya Sahara
: Over 60% of fathers in Lucknow say Job is reducing time with family: FGILI
Headline study
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Date 08"August 2019
Publication Standard Herald
Headline Only 14% fathers in Ahmedabad keep health as top priority; majority says job
' affecting family life: FGILI Study
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Date 08"August 2019
Publication Jai Hind
Headline Only 14% fathers in Ahmed_abad ke_ep health as top priority; majority says job
affecting family life: FGILI Study
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Date 07"August 2019
Publication The Echo of India
Headline Children top most concern for fathers in Kolkata

ThE Ecro or INpia

Children top most concern
forfathers in Kolkata

Only 8% keep health aspriority: FGILI Study

EOI CORRESPONDENT

KOLKATA, AUG 5/--/To
ensure thefinancial security
and future of their families,
fathers are known to most
oftensacrificetheirownwell-
being. Inaworrying trend, a
study conducted by Future
GeneraliIndiaLifeInsurance
Company Limited and
Market Xcel-Market
Agency Research in India
has found thatonly 8% of the
young fathers in Kolkata
worryabouttheirhealth,and
most are concerned with
their children's future.
According to the study, 31%
of fathers in the city are
worriedabout theirchildren's
future, while 26% were
concerned majorly about
financial security. Another
20% feared mostaboutfamily
loss, The study also revealed
that job was interfering in
family life at frequent
intervals and was a cause of
stress. About 53% of
respondents in the city sald
their work involved a lot of
time away from home,
Work-relatedstresswasa
major cause of concern, and
79% of respondents in

Kolkata were found to be
working 6 days a week, the
highest among major metro
cities In India. Further, a
majority (39%) of the
respondents werefoundtobe
working 9.10 hours on
average. With changing
lifestyles, fathers are aware
of the importance of good
health but feel they are not
able to do enough about it.
Consequently, they feel
fatigued and tired regularly.
Vacation for 52% and outing
with family or friends for
79% of respondents are the
most preferred solution to
overcome work-related
stress. Significantly. only37%
of respondents in Kolkata
owned health insurance,
among the lowest compared
withother metrocities inthe
country. The study found
that across the country only
19outof 100 fathers surveyed
place their health as the
topmost priority. At thesame
time, 490ut of 100 fathers are
underworkstressmostofthe
timeswhichistakingatolion
their health.

Rakesh Wadhwa, Chief
Marketing Officer, Future
Generall India LifeInsurance

Company commented
“Through this study, we
wanted to understand life’s
priorities of Indian fathers
andtheirhealth habits. While
health is one of the most
talked about subjects in
families, our fast-paced
lifestyvle is increasingly
taking away personal time
from us. Young fathers who
neglect their health are far
more prone to lifestyle
diseases and work-related
stressthaneverbefore. Asthe
study indicated, fathersoften
end up sacrificing theirown
health goals while providing
the best for their children.
Webelieve that health is your
true wealth and therefore, it
should be prioritised over
any other financial goal you
may wish toachieve in life.”
A sample size of 1319
respondents withan average
age of 35 years was surveyed
across seven cities

Mumbali, Pune, Ahmedabad,
Jaipur, Lucknow, Kolkata,
and Delhi NCR, In India. A
majority of the people
surveyed had a graduate
degree and had a household
Income withmore than5lakh

rupees.
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Date 07"August 2019
Publication Rajasthan Patrika
Headline Only 14% fathers in Jaipur keep health as top priority; majority say job
affecting family life: FGILI study
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Date 07"August 2019

Publication Morning News

Only 14% fathers in Jaipur keep health as top priority; majority say job

Headline affecting family life: FGILI study
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Date 06"August 2019
Publication Dainik Navjyoti
Headline Only 14% fathers in Jaipur keep health as top priority; majority say job
affecting family life: FGILI study
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Date 06"August 2019
Publication Dainik Aaj
. Over 60% of fathers in Lucknow say Job is reducing time with family: FGILI
Headline
study
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Date 06"August 2019
Publication Dainik Bhaskar

Only 14% fathers in Jaipur keep health as top priority; majority say job
affecting family life: FGILI study
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Date 06"August 2019
Publication Daily News
Headline Only 14% fathers in Jaipur keep health as top priority; majority say job
affecting family life: FGILI study
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Date 06"August 2019
Publication Samachar Jagat
Headline Only 14% fathers in Jaipur keep health as top priority; majority say job

affecting family life: FGILI study
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Date 05"August 2019
Publication The Hindu Business Line
Headline Premium Tracker
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Date 05"August 2019
Publication The Hindu
Headline Life insurance term plan premium
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Date 05"August 2019
Publication Free Press Gujarat
Headline Only 14% fathers in Ahmedabad keep health as top priority; majority says job
affecting family life: FGILI Study

Only 14% fathers in Ahmedabad keep health as top
priority; majority say job affecting family life: FGILI study

Ahmedabad: To ensure the
financial security and future of
their families, fathers are known
to most often sacrifice their own
well-being. According to a study
conducted by Future Generali
India Life Insurance Company
Limited and Market Xcel - Market
Agency Research in India, only
14% of the fathers in
Ahmedabad, are concerned
about maintaining their health.
This is lowest among other major
metro cities like Mumbai, Pune
and Delhi.

As per the study, 35% of the
fathers surveyed in the city were
found to be most worried about
their children's future followed
by their family's loss (17%) and
financial security (16%)

The study also revealed that
job was interfering in family life
at frequent intervals and is often
a cause of stress. About half of
the respondents in the city said
work has reduced time with
family. Another 36% said that
their work involved a lot of time
away from home, while 14% felt
it drained on their energy levels.

Work-related stress was a
major cause of concern with

nearly 62% of respondents in
Ahmedabad working 6 days a
week, and 58% working 7-8
hours on an average.

With changing lifestyles,
fathers are aware of the
importance of good health but
feel they are not able to do
enough about it. Consequently,
they feel fatigued and tired
regularly. Going out on vacation
for 53% and outing with family
and friends 68% respondents is
the most preferred solution to
overcome work-related stress in
Ahmedabad.

Significantly, 65% of
respondents in Ahmedabad
owned health insurance, higher
than most other metro cities,
with the exception of Mumbai,
where 70% respondents were
found to have a health cover.

The pan-India findings
revealed that only 19 out of 100
fathers surveyed place their
health as the topmost priority. At
the same time, 49 out of 100
fathers are under work stress
most of the times which is taking
a toll on their health.

Rakesh Wadhwa, Chief
Marketing Officer, Future

Generali India Life Insurance
Company commented "Through
this study, we wanted to
understand life's priorities of
Indian fathers and their health
habits. While health is one of the
most talked about subjects in
families, our fast-paced lifestyle
is increasingly taking away
personal time from us. Young
fathers who neglect their health
are far more prone to lifestyle
diseases and work-related stress
than ever before. As the study
indicated, fathers often end up
sacrificing their own health goals
while providing the best for their
children. We believe that health
is your true wealth and
therefore, it should be prioritised
over any other financial goal you
may wish to achieve in life."

A sample size of 1319
respondents with an average
age of 35 years were surveyed
across seven cities - Mumbai,
Delhi NCR, Lucknow, Jaipur,
Ahmedabad, Kolkata and Pune
in India. A majority of the
people surveyed had a graduate
degree and had a household
income with more than 5 lakh
rupees.
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Date 30"August 2019
Publication The Economic Times
Headline Government should provide incentives for realty, boost infra: Jyoti Vaswani

https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/markets/expert-view/government-
Link should-provide-incentives-for-realty-boost-infra-jyoti-
vaswani/articleshow/70903862.cms

ElMarkets

Government should provide incentives for
realty, boost infra: Jvoti Vaswani

Government should consider providing incentives for the
alling real estate sector and boost infra capex, says Jyoti
Vaswani CIO, Future Generali Life Insurance Co.
Bconomy Vaswani, who manages Rs 4,000 crore assets for Future
Generali is upbeat on the banking and IT sectors, the
capex and consumption themes. Excerpts from an
interview with ETMarkets. com

1easures to

announcements last Friday,
is there a clear direction to
the market from here oris it
too early to say?

For the economy to revive. you
need fiscal as well as monetary
measures. We have seen the

monetary bit coming in with 110 bps rate cut by the RBI
but we were waiting for something on the fiscal front to
come in. Last Friday, the FM did announce a slew of
much- needed measures and this is a very welcome
move. Yes, they have provided liguidity in the banking
system and that should kick-start the lending process.
They have also provided some saops for the automabile
and the MSME, SME sectors which augurs well for the
economy.

But is it enough? Probably not, we need a lot more to come. The two sectors which are
badly hit in the slowdown are automobiles and real estate. Real estate has been hit in the
last three-four years, not only by the slowdown but by RERA, by demonetisation and by
the changes in the taxation front etc. There has been a huge structural change in the real
estate sector and that is a key sector of the economy as well.


https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/markets/expert-view/government-should-provide-incentives-for-realty-boost-infra-jyoti-vaswani/articleshow/70903862.cms
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Date 21%"August 2019
Publication Outlook Money
Headline Life Insurers Record Six Per Cent Growth In New Premium Income: IRDAI
https://www.outlookindia.com/outlookmoney/insurance/life-insurers-record-
Link six-per-cent-growth-in-new-premium-income-irdai-3429
Outlook

MONEY

Life Insurers Record Six Per Cent Growth In New Premium
Income: IRDAI

According to a latest data shared by the Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India
(IRDAI), new premium income for all 24 life insurers witnessed a collective 6.38 per cent growth of Rs.
21,509.25 crore in July 2019 from Rs. 20,219.26 crore in July 2018. The biggest life insurer LIC, which
holds a market share of 73.17 per cent as per premium, saw a growth of 3.10 per cent in new premium
at Rs. 15,311.87 crore in July 2019 compared to Rs. 14,851.77 crore in July 2018. For private sector
players, the growth rose to 15.46 per cent from Rs. 5,367.49 crore in July 2018 to Rs. 6,197.37 crore in
July 2019.

Private insurers like HDFC Life saw a growth of 25.81 per cent in its new premium income at Rs.
1,402.81 crore for July 2019, ICICI Prudential Life rose 17.72 per cent at Rs. 943.96 crore, Tata AlA Life
saw a growth of 74.60 per cent at Rs. 241.34 crore and Future Generali Life rose 75.25 per cent at Rs.
69.41 crore. Exide Life registered 18 per cent growth at Rs. 68.03 crore and Bajaj Allianz Life rose 15.31
per cent in terms of its new premium income.

However, new premium income for some of the private players like Aegon Life declined by 17.84 per
cent at Rs. 6.95 crore, Aviva Life plunged by 25.44 per cent at Rs. 11.28 crore, DHFL Pramerica Life fell
by 64.50 per cent at Rs. 52.70 crore, and IDBI Federal Life declined by 14.75 per cent at Rs. 47.91 crore.
A new premium income here is a total of individual single premium, individual non-single premium,
group single premium, group non-single premium and group yearly renewable premium. During the
April-July period of the fiscal year 2019-20, the new premium income cumulatively of all 24 players rose
44 .25 per cent at Rs. 82,146.47 crore.


https://www.outlookindia.com/outlookmoney/insurance/life-insurers-record-six-per-cent-growth-in-new-premium-income-irdai-3429
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Date 14" August 2019
Publication Bloomberg Quint
Headline Private Insurers Gain From Protection Plans As Ulips Stagnate
https://www.bloombergquint.com/bg-blue-exclusive/private-insurers-gain-
Link from-protection-plans-as-ulips-stagnate

Private Insurers Gain From
Protection Plans As Ulips Stagnate

India’s three listed private life insurers reported a faster growth in protection policies over the past

two years after the sector regulator tweaked norms to boost penetration and sales of unit-li...
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Date 13" August 2019
Publication India Today
Headline Why the RBI's repo rate cuts have not (yet) led to cheaper loans

https://www.indiatoday.in/india-today-insight/story/why-rbi-repo-rate-cuts-
not-led-to-cheaper-loans-1580210-2019-08-13

Link

INDIA
TODAY

Why the RBI's repo rate cuts have not (yet)
led to cheaper loans | India Today Insight

In its June 2019 monetary policy review, the RBI had cut the repo rate by 25 basis points
(0.25 per cent). Following the latest rate cut, the cumulative back-to-back reduction in the
repo rate this year has been to the tune of 110 basis points (1.1 per cent), with the rate
currently at 5.4 per cent.

Following a meeting of its Monetary Policy Committee on August 7, the

Reserve Bank of India (RBI) once again cut its repo rate-the rate at which it

lends to commercial banks-by an unexpected 35 basis points (0.35 per
cent), rather than the customary 25 basis points (0.25 per cent). It was the
central bank's fourth rate cut in a row since former bureaucrat Shaktikanta Das became its
governor. However, a key question remains-how quickly will commercial banks cut their own
lending rates and pass on the benefit of the RBI's cut to customers (known as 'transmission’ in

banking parlance), be they individuals or corporates?

Inits June 2019 monetary policy review, the RBI had cut the repo rate by 25 basis points (0.25 per
cent). Following the latest rate cut, the cumulative back-to-back reduction in the repo rate this
year has been to the tune of 110 basis points (1.1 per cent), with the rate currently at 5.4 per
cent. However, the full benefit of these reductions has not been passed on to customers. For
instance, at the June policy announcement, Das said that banks had passed on only 21 basis
points (0.21 per cent) of the cumulative 50 basis point (0.5 per cent) rate cuts in February and
April this year. Reports suggest that as on July 6, banks had lowered their benchmark lending
rates, called MCLR, or marginal cost of funds-based lending rate, by just 10-20 basis points (0.1-
0.2 per cent). However, on August 7, the country's largest lender, State Bank of India (SBI),
lowered its MCLR by 15 basis points (from 8.4 per cent to 8.25 per cent), following the RBI's latest

repo cut. (The MCLR is the minimum interest rate a bank can charge.)


https://www.indiatoday.in/india-today-insight/story/why-rbi-repo-rate-cuts-not-led-to-cheaper-loans-1580210-2019-08-13
https://www.indiatoday.in/india-today-insight/story/why-rbi-repo-rate-cuts-not-led-to-cheaper-loans-1580210-2019-08-13
https://www.indiatoday.in/india-today-insight/story/why-rbi-repo-rate-cuts-not-led-to-cheaper-loans-1580210-2019-08-13
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Date 10"August 2019
Publication News State
. Only 35 percent people in Delhi-NCR have health insurance, revealed in new
Headline research

https://www.newsstate.com/business/personal-finance/only-35-percent-of-

Link people-in-delhi-ncr-have-health-insurance-new-research-reveals-101245.html

L
NEWS
STATE
]
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Date 09"August 2019
Publication Livemint.com
Headline Indian equities surge on hope government may roll back surcharge on FPIs
https://www.livemint.com/market/stock-market-news/indian-equities-surge-
Link on-hope-government-may-roll-back-surcharge-on-fpis-1565328091299.html

liveimint

Indian equities surge on hope
government may roll back surcharge on

FPIs

The move triggered massive selling in the stock market, wiping
out nearly 214 lakh crore in market valuation. Foreign investors
have net sold $3.16 billion of local stocks so far in the quarter

through 7 August, data compiled by Bloomberg show.

On Wednesday, the RBI said it is committed to ensuring that
sufficient liquidity is available so that the needs of all
productive sectors of the economy are met. Towards this
objective, the RBI will use its liquidity management
instruments “to ensure that the system’s requirements of both
day-to-day liquidity and durable liquidity are adequately
provided”, the central bank said in its policy statement.

"The MPC’s verdict of fourth straight rate cut was on
anticipated lines but the little extra i.e. 35 bps was a pleasant
surprise, as this would aid in addressing incumbent growth
concerns by way of boosting aggregate demand and private
investment. The Governor has also reaffirmed the importance
of large NBFC’s in the system and has reassured to render the
requisite support as required, which will be the key for
rejuvenating the slowing economy. The focus of the Central
Bank on spurring growth and addressing the NBFC issue will
provide the much needed respite to the markets,” said Jyoti
Vaswanli, chief investment officer, Future Generali Life
Insurance.


https://www.livemint.com/market/stock-market-news/indian-equities-surge-on-hope-government-may-roll-back-surcharge-on-fpis-1565328091299.html
https://www.livemint.com/market/stock-market-news/indian-equities-surge-on-hope-government-may-roll-back-surcharge-on-fpis-1565328091299.html
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Date 09"August 2019
Publication Money Bhaskar
Headline Only 35% people in Delhi NCR have health insurance
https://money.bhaskar.com/news/MON-PERS-INSU-only-35-of-people-in-
Link delhi-ncr-have-health-insurance-1565171847.html

moneybhaskar.com
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Date 09"August 2019
Publication BFSI
Headline C-Suite officers broadening horizon of India’s financial sector
https://bfsi.eletsonline.com/c-suite-officers-broadening-horizon-of-indias-
Link financial-sector/
wsthe

Banking
@ inance

C-Suite officers broadening horizon of
India’s financial sector

Sustainability, in the digital era, is making it imperative for organisations to hire executives
who are multitaskers and skilled to implement tech-based innovations rapidly. Better risk
governance and solid strategies, especially in terms of technology are flagging off the need
to appoint C-Suite Officers across the BFSI industry. Rashi Aditi Ghosh of Elets News
Network (EMN) explores how CXOs are enabling transformation and helping the sector

reinvent itself while broadening their horizon in the technology landscape.

"The recent breakthrough in the power of digitalisation and technology within the BFSI
sector has compelled SPECIAL STORY one to reimaging the role of CX0s in an organisation.
Being architects of comprehensive digital infrastructures in an organisation, CX0s today are
working towards ensuring better access of essential services for their customers on digital
platforms, “said Byju Joseph, Chief Technology Officer- Future Generali India Life

Insurance.

"At Future Generali India Life Insurance Company, we are working towards increasingly
becoming a technology-led financial service company, rather than just an insurance
company with a technology division. We believe in fostering relationships to nurture a
culture that balances business mandates with digital initiatives. All our services are now
designed to be cloud aware.Furthermore, we have adopted a more ‘inclusive’ approach
where instead of worrying about fintech start-ups, we are actively building bridges to
leverage interdependent ecosystems of partners, suppliers, distributors and consumers,” he
added.


https://bfsi.eletsonline.com/c-suite-officers-broadening-horizon-of-indias-financial-sector/
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Date 08"August 2019
Publication UNI India
Headline Children top most concern for fathers only 17pc keep health as priority:study

_ http://www.uniindia.com/children-top-most-concern-for-fathers-only-17pc-
Link keep-health-as-priority-study/india/news/1692047.html

United News of India

Children top most concern for fathers; only 17pc keep health
as priority: Study

WNew Delhi, Aug 8 (UNI) To ensure financial security and future of their families, fathers are
known to most often sacrifice their own well-being and a recent study found that young fathers
in the Delhi-NCR region worry about their health, but it is their child’s future that concerns
them the most.

A study eonducted by Future Generali India Life Insurance Company Limited and Market Xcel —
Market Agency Research in India has found 17 per cent of fathers in the nation’s capital are
worried about their health, while 38 per cent feared for their children’s future.

This is followed by financial security (16 per cent) and loss of family (14 per cent).

The study also revealed that the job was interfering in family life at frequent intervals and was a
cause of stress. About 58 per cent of respondents in the city said their work is taking away a large
pie of family time.

Work-related stress a major cause of concern, and 72 per cent of respondents in Delhi-NCR were
found to be working six days a week.

Further, 64 per cent of the respondents were found to be working 7-8 hours on average, which is
more than the national average.

With changing lifestyles, fathers are aware of the importance of zood health but feel they are not
able to do enough about it. Consequently, they feel fatigued and tired regularly.

Vacation for 51 per cent and cuting with family or friends for 57 per cent of respondents are the
most preferred solution to overcome work-related stress.

Significantly, only 35 per cent of respondents in Delhi-NCR owned health insuranes, which is

the lowest among the other metro cities in the country.


http://www.uniindia.com/children-top-most-concern-for-fathers-only-17pc-keep-health-as-priority-study/india/news/1692047.html
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Date 08"August 2019
Publication The Policy Times
. Children top most concern for fathers in Delhi; only 17% keep health as
Headline o
priority: FGILI Study
_ https://thepolicytimes.com/children-top-most-concern-for-fathers-in-delhi-
Link only-17-keep-health-as-priority-fgili-study/

THE S
POLICY TIMES

People's Voice for Policy Change

Children top most concern for
fathers in Delhi; only 17% keep health
as priority: FGILI Study

Frarding ta F a4 af fathers in the na ro winrrien o Fheir henlth
aing o tne st
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~ far their children®s § o hic i fallowen by Toancial cec et &34 nnd lacc

* Only 17% of fathers worry about their health; the majority are concerned with
children’s future, financial security and family well-being.

+ Over 60% say job is taking away a large pie of family time.

* About 73% of respondents in Delhi work 6 days a week, while 64% work 7-8

hours on average.

New Delhi, 08 August 2019: To ensure the financial security and future of their families,
fathers are known to most often sacrifice their own well-being. A study conducted by
Future Generali India Life Insurance Company Limited and Market Xcel — Market Agency
Research in India has found that young fathers in the Delhi-NCR region worry about their

health, but it is their child’s future that concerns them the most.

According to the study, only 17% of fathers in the nation’s capital are worried about their
health, while 38 % feared for their children’s future. This is followed by financial security
(16%) and loss of family (14%).

The study also revealed that the job was interfering in family life at frequent intervals and
was a cause of stress. About 58% of respondents in the city said their work is taking away

a large pie of family time.


https://thepolicytimes.com/children-top-most-concern-for-fathers-in-delhi-only-17-keep-health-as-priority-fgili-study/
https://thepolicytimes.com/children-top-most-concern-for-fathers-in-delhi-only-17-keep-health-as-priority-fgili-study/
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Y= FUTURE
PROSE e GRRTE AT

INTEGRATED TOTAL INSURANCE SOLUTIONS

Digital - PR - Advertising - Advocacy

Date 08"August 2019
Publication Shafagna
Headline Children topmost concern for fathers, only 17 pc keep health as priority: Study
Link https://in.shafagna.com/EN/AL/893313

Children topmost concern for fathers,
only 17 pc keep health as priority: Study

To ensure financial security and future of their families, fathers are known to, most often,
sacrifice their own well-being and a recent study found that young fathers in the Delhi-NCR
region worry about their health, but it is their child s future that concerns them the most. A
study conducted by Future Generali India Life Insurance [ ]


https://in.shafaqna.com/EN/AL/893313
https://in.shafaqna.com/EN/AL/893313
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Date 08"August 2019
Publication The Shillong Times
Headline Children topmost concern for fathers, only 17 pc keep health as priority: Study

http://www.theshillongtimes.com/2019/08/09/children-topmost-concern-for-
fathers-only-17-pc-keep-health-as-priority-
study/?utm source=feedburner&utm medium=feed&utm campaign=Feed%
3A+TheShillongTimes+%28The+Shillong+Times%29

Link

The Shillong Times

ESTABLISHED 1945

Children Topmost Concern For Fathers, Only 17 Pc Keep Health As
Priority: Study

To ensure financial security and future of their families, fathers are known to, most often, sacrifice their own
well-being and a recent study found that young fathers in the Delhi-NCR region worry about their health, but
it is their child's future that concerns them the most.

A study conducted by Future Generali India Life Insurance Company Limited and Market Xcel has found that
17 per cent of fathers in Delhi are worried about their health, while 38 per cent fear for their children’'s
future. This is followed by financial security (16 per cent) and loss of family (14 per cent).

The study also revealed that the job was interfering in family life at frequent intervals and was a cause of
stress. About 58 per cent of respondents in the city said their work is taking away a large pie of family time.
Work-related stress a major cause of concern, and 73 per cent of respondents in Delhi-NCR were found to be
working six days a week.

Further, 64 per cent of the respondents were found to be working 7-8 hours on average, which is more than
the national average.

With changing lifestyles, fathers are aware of the importance of good health but feel they are not able to do
enough about it. Consequently, they feel fatigued and tired regularly.

Vacation for 51 per cent and outing with family or friends for 57 per cent of respondents are the most
preferred solution to overcome work-related stress.

Significantly, only 35 per cent of respondents in Delhi-NCR owned health insurance, which is the lowest
among the other metro cities in the country. The study found that across the country, only 19 out of 100
fathers place their health as the topmost priority. At the same time, 49 out of 100 fathers are under work
stress most of the times which is taking a toll on their health.

“Through this study, we wanted to understand life’s priorities of Indian fathers and their health habits. While
health is one of the most talked about subjects in families, our fast-paced lifestyle is increasingly taking away
personal time from us,” said Rakesh Wadhwa, Chief Marketing Officer, Future Generali India Life Insurance
Company.


http://www.theshillongtimes.com/2019/08/09/children-topmost-concern-for-fathers-only-17-pc-keep-health-as-priority-study/?utm_source=feedburner&utm_medium=feed&utm_campaign=Feed%3A+TheShillongTimes+%28The+Shillong+Times%29
http://www.theshillongtimes.com/2019/08/09/children-topmost-concern-for-fathers-only-17-pc-keep-health-as-priority-study/?utm_source=feedburner&utm_medium=feed&utm_campaign=Feed%3A+TheShillongTimes+%28The+Shillong+Times%29
http://www.theshillongtimes.com/2019/08/09/children-topmost-concern-for-fathers-only-17-pc-keep-health-as-priority-study/?utm_source=feedburner&utm_medium=feed&utm_campaign=Feed%3A+TheShillongTimes+%28The+Shillong+Times%29
http://www.theshillongtimes.com/2019/08/09/children-topmost-concern-for-fathers-only-17-pc-keep-health-as-priority-study/?utm_source=feedburner&utm_medium=feed&utm_campaign=Feed%3A+TheShillongTimes+%28The+Shillong+Times%29
http://www.theshillongtimes.com/2019/08/09/children-topmost-concern-for-fathers-only-17-pc-keep-health-as-priority-study/?utm_source=feedburner&utm_medium=feed&utm_campaign=Feed%3A+TheShillongTimes+%28The+Shillong+Times%29
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Date 08"August 2019
Publication The Samikhsya
Headline Children top most concern for fathers; only 17pc keep health as priority: Study

_ https://thesamikhsya.com/science-tech/children-top-most-concern-for-
Link fathers-only-17pc-keep-health-as-priority-study

A1

THE SAMIKHSYA

Children top most concern for
fathers; only 17pc keep health as
priority: Study

Getting knocked out of the beds very very early in the morning and running
bleary eyes through the routine work to get fresh have become the tiring
schedule both for parents and the children. Which consequently reduces one's
sleeping period drastically which is no less important for normal health. But, all
such prescribed reasoning get buried under the pressure both for the fathers
and the children.

To ensure financial security and future of their families, fathers are known to
most often sacrifice their own well-being and a recent study found that young
fathers in the Delhi-NCR region worry about their health, but it is their child's
future that concerns them the most.

A study conducted by Future Generali India Life Insurance Company Limited and
Market Xcel - Market Agency Research in India has found 17 per cent of fathers
in the nation’s capital are worried about their health, while 38 per cent feared
for their children's future. This is followed by financial security (16 per cent) and
loss of family (14 per cent).

The study also revealed that the job was interfering in family life at frequent
intervals and was a cause of stress. About 58 per cent of respondents in the city
said their work is taking away a large pie of family time.


https://thesamikhsya.com/science-tech/children-top-most-concern-for-fathers-only-17pc-keep-health-as-priority-study
https://thesamikhsya.com/science-tech/children-top-most-concern-for-fathers-only-17pc-keep-health-as-priority-study
https://thesamikhsya.com/science-tech/children-top-most-concern-for-fathers-only-17pc-keep-health-as-priority-study
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Date 07"August 2019
Publication Financial Express
Headline RBI monetary policy HIGHLIGHTS: Shaktikanta Das throws in a surprise, cuts
policy rates by 35 bps; repo rate now at 5.40%
Link https://www.financialexpress.com/economy/rbi-monetary-policy-live-will-
in

central-bank-cut-rates-for-4th-time-in-a-row/1668567/?

S FINANCIAL EXPRESS

RBI monetary policy HIGHLIGHTS: Shaktikanta Das throws

in a surprise, cuts policy rates by 35 bps; repo rate now
at 5.40%

RBI Monetary Policy August 2019 HIGHLIGHTS: The Monetary Policy Committee of the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) cut the repo rate by
35 bps to 5.40 per cent third bi-monthly Monetary Policy Statement for 2019-20 on Wednesday 2019. The reverse repo rate under the LAF
stands revised to 5 15 per cent, and the marginal standing facility (MSF) rate and the Bank Rate to 5 65 per cent This is the fourth rate cut by
the RBI so far in this calendar year. The RBI maintained its policy stance as accommodative similar to the one in the last policy. With the US
Federal Reserve already slashing rates, the probability of another rate cut in the calendar year had gained momentum. In the June policy, the
MPC had revised its inflation forecast to 3-3.1 per cent for the first six months of FY20 and to 3.4-3.7 per cent for the second half.

RBI cut on anticipated lines

‘The MPC’s verdict of fourth straight rate cut was on anticipated lines but the little extra i e. 35bps was a pleasant surprise, as
this would aid in addressing incumbent growth concerns by way of boosting aggregate demand and private investment. The

Governor has also reaffirmed the importance of large NBFC's in the system and has reassured to render the requisite support
as required, which will be the key for rejuvenating the slowing economy. The focus of the Central Bank on spurring growth and

addressing the NBFC issue will provide the much nesded respite to the markets,” said Jyoti Vaswani, Chief Investment Officer,
Future Generali Life Insurance.


https://www.financialexpress.com/economy/rbi-monetary-policy-live-will-central-bank-cut-rates-for-4th-time-in-a-row/1668567/?
https://www.financialexpress.com/economy/rbi-monetary-policy-live-will-central-bank-cut-rates-for-4th-time-in-a-row/1668567/?
https://www.financialexpress.com/economy/rbi-monetary-policy-live-will-central-bank-cut-rates-for-4th-time-in-a-row/1668567/?
https://www.financialexpress.com/economy/rbi-monetary-policy-live-will-central-bank-cut-rates-for-4th-time-in-a-row/1668567/?
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Date 07"August 2019
Publication The Week
Headline RBI monetary policy: Experts' view on 35 bps rate cut
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THEWEEK

RBI monetary policy: Experts' view on 35 bps
rate cut

The central bank reduced its benchmark repo rate to 5.40 per cent on Wednesday

In an unconventional move, the Reserve Bank of India’s monetary policy committee on
Wednesday reduced key repo rate, the rate at which it lends to commercial banks, by 35 basis
points (0.35 per cent) to 5.40 per cent as it looks to give a boost to India’s economy, which has
slowed over the past few quarters.

RBI also announced several measures aimed at boosting liquidity to the non-banking financial
services sector. It has also aimed at giving the payments and settlement system a further fillip
with plans to make available the National Electronic Funds Transfer (NEFT) round the clock
from December this year and on-tap authorisation for retail payment systems.

Here is how experts viewed the decisions of RBI's MPC:

Jyoti Vaswani, chief investment officer, Future Generali Life Insurance

The MPC’s verdict of fourth straight rate cut was on anticipated lines but the little extra i.e. 35
bps was a pleasant surprise, as this would aid in addressing incumbent growth concerns by
way of boosting aggregate demand and private investment. The governor has also reaffirmed
the importance of large NBF(’s in the system and has reassured to render the requisite support
as required, which will be the key for rejuvenating the slowing economy.
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